
James Kenney

Cabinet Secretary
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐827‐2855 

james.kenney@state.nm.us
Cabinet Secretary

(Pay Band GOVX 46) Permanent
11976

Jennifer Hower

General Counsel
Office of the Secretary

Albuquerque
505‐500‐7628

jennifer.hower@state.nm.us
General Counsel I

(Pay Band LI) Permanent
10708

Jennifer J. Pruett

Deputy Cabinet Secretary
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐827‐2855 

jennifer.pruett@state.nm.us
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

(Pay Band GOVX 38) Permanent
12047

VACANT ‐ ASD ‐ 00010793

Administrative Services ‐ Director
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
 
 

Division Director II
(GOVX 32) Permanent

10793
Rebecca Roose

Water Protection Division ‐ Director
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐670‐9050

rebecca.roose@state.nm.us
Division Director II

(GOVX 32) Permanent
11979

Sandra Ely

Environmental Protection Division ‐ Director
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐629‐6307

sandra.ely@state.nm.us
Division Director II

(GOVX 32) Permanent
12170

Stephanie Stringer

Resource Protection Division ‐ Director
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐382‐1655

stephanie.stringer@state.nm.us
Division Director II

(GOVX 32) Permanent
12093

Teresa McDill

Manager of Strategic Initiatives
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐827‐2892

teresa.mcdill@state.nm.us
Administrative Operations Manager II

(Pay Band 85) Permanent
12008

Maddy Hayden

Public Information Officer
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐231‐8800

maddy.hayden@state.nm.us
Division Director II

(GOVX 32) Permanent
12295

Justin Travis Garoutte

Special Assistant
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐670‐9050

Justin.garoutte2@state.nm.us
Administrative Assistant I
(GOVX 18) Permanent

10111742
Peter Street

Chief Information Officer (CIO)
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐827‐0176 

 peter.street@state.nm.us
IT CIO III or Technical Manager III

(Pay Band II) Permanent
10703

VACANT ‐ OOTS ‐ 00010700

Office of Public Facilitation
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
 
 

Administrative Law Judge/Adjudicator Supervisor
(Pay Band 85) Sponsored Term

10700

Office  of  the  Secretary  
10/15/2020

VACANT ‐ OOTS ‐ 00012003

Office of Public Facilitation
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
 
 

Paralegal & Legal Assistant ‐ Operational
(Pay Band 85) Sponsored Term

12003



VACANT ‐ OOTS ‐ 00010700

Office of Public Facilitation
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
 
 

Administrative Law Judge/Adjudicator Supervisor
(Pay Band 85) Sponsored Term

10700

VACANT ‐ OOTS ‐ 00012003

Office of Public Facilitation
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
 
 

Paralegal & Legal Assistant ‐ Operational
(Pay Band 55) Permanent

12003

VACANT ‐ OOTS ‐ 00023651

Office of Public Facilitation
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
 
 

Executive Secretary & Administrative Assistant ‐ Advanced
(Pay Band 55) Sponsored Term

23651
Pamela Jones

Office of Public Facilitation
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
 505‐660‐4305

Pamela.jones@state.nm.us 
Paralegal & Legal Assistant ‐ Advanced

(Pay Band 60) Permanent
12147



VACANT ‐ ASD ‐ 00010793

Administrative Services ‐ Director
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
 
 

Division Director II
(GOVX 32) Permanent

10793

Marlene A. Velasquez

Financial Services ‐ Bureau Chief/Chief Financial Officer (CFO)
Administrative Services Division

Santa Fe
505‐469‐1825

marlene.velasquez@state.nm.us
General Manager I

(Pay Band 90) Sponsored Term
27239

HC Hawkins

Human Resources/Risk Management ‐ Bureau Chief
Administrative Services Division

Santa Fe
505‐827‐9769

Harry.hawkins@state.nm.us
Administrative Operations Manager II

(Pay Band 85) Permanent
11984

Denice Torres

Financial Services Bureau ‐ General Operations & General Ledger 
Section ‐ Manager

Administrative Services Division
Santa Fe

505‐476‐3725
denice.torres2@state.nm.us

Administrative Operations Manager I
 

27301

Heather Toya

Financial Services Bureau ‐ Budget & Grant Section ‐ Manager
Administrative Services Division

Santa Fe
505‐699‐9176 

heather.toya@state.nm.us
Administrative Operations Manager II

 
11989

Joseph M. Lovato

Financial Services Bureau ‐ Purchasing & Accounts Payable Section ‐ 
Manager

Administrative Services Division
Santa Fe

505‐476‐3718
josephm.lovato@state.nm.us

Purchasing Agent ‐ Administrative Operations Manager I
 

27302
VACANT ‐ ASD‐ 00029216

Environmental Protection Division ‐ Financial Section ‐ Financial 
Manager

Administrative Services Division
Santa Fe

 
 

Administrative Operations Manager II
 

29216

Alysia Leavitt

Water Protection Division ‐ Financial Section ‐ Financial Manager
Administrative Services Division

Santa Fe
505‐500‐7240

alysia.leavitt@state.nm.us
Administrative Operations Manager II

 
58736

VACANT ‐ ASD ‐ 00012304

Resource Protection Division ‐ Financial Section ‐ Financial Manager
Administrative Services Division

Santa Fe
 
 

Administrative Operations Manager II
 

12304



Maddy Hayden

Public Information Officer
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐231‐8800

maddy.hayden@state.nm.us
Division Director II

(GOVX 32) Permanent
12295

Ana Maria D. MacDonald

Translation Program ‐ Manager
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐827‐6891

anamaria.macdonald@state.nm.us
Staff Manager

(Pay Band 75) Permanent
12286



Teresa McDill

Manager of Strategic Initiatives
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐827‐2892

teresa.mcdill@state.nm.us
Administrative Operations Manager II

(Pay Band 85) Permanent
12008

Alan Peura

Collaboration Coordinator
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐827‐2855

alan.peura@state.nm.us
Staff Manager

(Pay Band 75) Permanent
11995

VACANT ‐ OSI ‐ 00012187

Science Coordinator
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
 
 

Staff Manager ‐ Environmental Science
(Pay Band 80) Permanent

12187

Melayna Ortiz

Executive Assistant
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐827‐2855

melayna.ortiz@state.nm.us
Executive Secretary & Administrative Assistant ‐ Advanced

(Pay Band 55) Sponsored Term
27476

Theresa Macias

Executive Assistant
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐827‐2855

theresa.macias@state.nm.us
Executive Secretary & Administrative Assistant ‐ Advanced

(Pay Band 55) Permanent
12127

Nancy Johnston‐ Bramlett

Innovation Coordinator
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐827‐2855 

 nancy.johnston@stat.nm.us
Staff Manager

(Pay Band 75) Permanent
10111894



Sandra Ely

Environmental Protection Division ‐ Director
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐629‐6307

sandra.ely@state.nm.us
Division Director II

(GOVX 32) Permanent
12170

Elizabeth (Liz) Bisbey Kuehn

Air Quality Bureau Chief
Environmental Protection Division

Santa Fe
505‐476‐4305

elizabeth.kuehn@state.nm.us
General Manager I ‐ Environmental Science

(Pay Band 95) Permanent
12056

Robert (Bob) Genoway

Occupational Health & Safety Bureau Chief
Environmental Protection Division

Santa Fe
505‐476‐8818

robert.genoway@state.nm.us
General Manager I ‐ Environmental Science

(Pay Band 95) Permanent
10762

Santiago M. Rodriguez

Radiation Control ‐ Bureau Chief
Environmental Protection Division

Santa Fe
505‐476‐8604

santiago.rodriguez1@state.nm.us
General Manager I ‐ Environmental Science

(Pay Band 95) Permanent
12303

William (Bill) L. Chavez

Environmental Health ‐ Bureau Chief
Environmental Protection Division

Albuquerque
505‐850‐2344

william.chavez@state.nm.us
General Manager I ‐ Environmental Science

(Pay Band 95) Permanent
12380



Stephanie Stringer

Resource Protection Division ‐ Director
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐382‐1655

stephanie.stringer@state.nm.us
Division Director II

(GOVX 32) Permanent
12093

Chris Catechis

DOE Oversight ‐ Bureau Chief
Resource Protection Division

Albuquerque
505‐383‐2074

chris.catechis@state.nm.us
General Manager I ‐ Environmental Science

(Pay Band 95) Sponsored Term
12048

Dana Bahar

Petroleum Storage Tank ‐ Bureau Chief
Resource Protection Division

Santa Fe
505‐699‐4007

dana.bahar@state.nm.us
General Manager I ‐ Environmental Science

(Pay Band 95) Permanent
28175

Joan Snider

Solid Waste ‐ Bureau Chief
Resource Protection Division

Santa Fe
505‐660‐2209

joanm.snider@state.nm.us
General Manager I ‐ Environmental Science

(Pay Band 95) Permanent
12025

Kevin Pierard

Hazardous Waste ‐ Bureau Chief
Resource Protection Division

Santa Fe
505‐476‐6035

kevin.pierard@state.nm.us
General Manager I ‐ Environmental Science

(Pay Band 95) Permanent
12191



Rebecca Roose

Water Protection Division ‐ Director
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐670‐9050

rebecca.roose@state.nm.us
Division Director II

(GOVX 32) Permanent
11979

Joe Martinez

Drinking Water ‐ Bureau Chief
Water Protection Division

Santa Fe
505‐476‐8635

joe.martinez@state.nm.us
General Manager I ‐ Environmental Science

(Pay Band 95) Permanent
12037

Judi Kahl

Construction Programs ‐ Bureau Chief
Water Protection Division

Santa Fe
505‐827‐1055

judi.kahl@state.nm.us
General Manager I ‐ Environmental Science

(Pay Band 95) Sponsored Term
12125

Michelle Hunter

Ground Water Quality ‐ Bureau Chief
Water Protection Division

Santa Fe
505‐827‐2919

michelle.hunter@state.nm.us
General Manager I ‐ Environmental Science

(Pay Band 95) Permanent
12148

Shelly Lemon

Surface Water Quality ‐ Bureau Chief
Water Protection Division

Santa Fe
505‐827‐2819

shelly.lemon@state.nm.us
General Manager I ‐ Environmental Science

(Pay Band 95) Permanent
12095

Kurt Macy Vollbrecht

Mining Environmental Compliance Section ‐ Manager
Ground Water Quality Bureau

Santa Fe
505‐827‐0195

kurt.vollbrecht@state.nm.us
Administrative Operations Manager I ‐ Environmental Science

(Pay Band 85) Permanent
12212

VACANT – WPD ‐ 00035416

Water Protection Division – Deputy Division Director
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
 
 

General Manager II Environmental Science
(Pay Band 95) Permanent

35416



Peter Street

Chief Information Officer (CIO)
Office of the Secretary

Santa Fe
505‐827‐0176 

 peter.street@state.nm.us
IT CIO III or Technical Manager III

(Pay Band II) Permanent
10703

VACANT ‐ OIT ‐ 1010319

Chief Information Security Officer (CISO)
Office of Information Technology

Santa Fe
 
 

IT Security & Compliance Administrator
 

10103619

VACANT ‐ OIT ‐ 00028703

Office of the Chief Information Officer ‐ Group Leader
Office of Information Technology

Santa Fe
 
 

IT CIO I or Technical Manager I
 

28703

VACANT ‐ OIT ‐ 00010758

Solutions Group Leader
Office of Information Technology

Santa Fe
 
 

IT Architect I
 

10758

VACANT – OIT ‐ 00028447

Operations Group Leader
Office of Information Technology

Santa Fe
 
 

IT CIO I or Technical Manager I
 

28447



Jennifer Hower

General Counsel
Office of the Secretary

Albuquerque
505‐500‐7628

jennifer.hower@state.nm.us
General Counsel I

(Pay Band LJ) Permanent
10708

Andrew P. Knight

Legal Services Section
Office of General Counsel & Environmental Policy

Albuquerque
505‐222‐9540

andrew.knight@state.nm.us
Attorney III

(Pay Band LH) Sponsored Term
2532

Annie Maxfield

Legal Support Section
Office of General Counsel & Environmental Policy

Albuquerque
505‐222‐9592

annie.maxfield@state.nm.us
Attorney IV

(Pay Band LI) Permanent
10704

VACANT ‐  OOGC ‐ 00024648

Legal Services Section
Office of General Counsel & Environmental Policy

Albuquerque
 
 

Attorney I
(Pay Band LF) Sponsored Term

24648

Christopher Atencio

Legal Services Section
Office of General Counsel & Environmental Policy

Albuquerque
505‐222‐9554

christopher.atencio@state.nm.us
Attorney III

(Pay Band LH) Sponsored Term
10103622

Christopher J. Vigil

Legal Services Section
Office of General Counsel & Environmental Policy

Santa Fe
505‐383‐2060

christopherj.vigil@state.nm.us
Attorney II

(Pay Band LG) Sponsored Term
38533

John Verheul

Policy & Planning Section ‐ Assistant General Counsel
Office of General Counsel & Environmental Policy

Albuquerque
505‐383‐2063

john.verheul@state.nm.us
Attorney Supervisor

(Pay Band LI) Sponsored Term
73677

Crestina Espinoza

Policy & Planning Section ‐ Inspection of Public Records Officer
Office of General Counsel & Environmental Policy

Santa Fe
505‐827‐3291 

Crestina.espinoza 
Management Analyst ‐ Advanced

(Pay Band 65) Permanent
12289

Raymond Romero

Policy & Planning Section
Office of General Counsel & Environmental Policy

Santa Fe
505‐827‐2952

ray.romero@state.nm.us
Paralegal & Legal Assistant ‐ Advanced

(Pay Band 60) Permanent
12057

VACANT ‐ OOGC ‐ 00012080

Policy & Planning Section
Office of General Counsel & Environmental Policy

Santa Fe
 
 

Paralegal & Legal Assistant ‐ Advanced
(Pay Band 60)Permanent

12080

Karen L. Thomas

Legal Support Section ‐ Office Manager
Office of General Counsel & Environmental Policy

Santa Fe
505‐827‐2990

karen.thomas1@state.nm.us
Management Analyst Advanced

(Pay Band 65) Permanent
10707

Kathryn S. Becker

Legal Services Section ‐ Tribal Liaison 
Office of General Counsel & Environmental Policy

Santa Fe
505‐827‐2054

kathryn.becker@state.nm.us
Attorney III

(Pay Band LH) Permanent
10698

Lara B. Katz

Legal Services Section
Office of General Counsel & Environmental Policy

Santa Fe
505‐827‐2985

lara.katz@state.nm.us
Attorney IV

(Pay Band LI) Sponsored Term
10111618

Mia Napolitano

Legal Services Section
Office of General Counsel & Environmental Policy

Santa Fe
505‐827‐2885

mia.napolitano@state.nm.us
Attorney III

(Pay Band LH) Sponsored Term
27303

Christal Weatherly

Legal Support Section
Office of General Counsel & Environmental Policy

Albuquerque
 505‐222‐9524

 christal.weatherly@state.nm.us
Attorney II

(Pay Band LG) Sponsored Term
12169

VACANT ‐ OOGC ‐ 00024017

Legal Services Section
Office of General Counsel & Environmental Policy

Santa Fe
 
 

Attorney IV
(Pay Band LI) Permanent

24017

Joshua Spencer

OHSB COVID Section
Office of General Counsel & Environmental Policy

Santa Fe
 505‐827‐2990

Joshua.spencer@state.nm.us 
Attorney I

(Pay Band LF) Sponsored Term 
10112140


